

Chip Sealing 2026 - East

CONTRACT NO. 8836
DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
Section B: Proposal Page				
1 - ANCHOR DR:GUNDERSON ST-ONTARIO ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,800.25	\$9,800.25	\$8,058.94
2 - BASHFORD AVE:DIVISION ST-TALMADGE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,859.85	\$4,859.85	\$5,095.07
3 - BERGEN ST:ANCHOR DR-STEINIES DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,302.55	\$3,302.55	\$2,756.74
4 - BOWMAN AVE:DREXEL AVE-MORNINGSIDE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,185.10	\$10,185.10	\$5,144.53
5 - BRADFORD LN:CUMBERLAND LN-RICHARD ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,119.44	\$8,119.44	\$8,087.80
6 - BUCKINGHAM LN:149 FT N OF DAWES ST-TULANE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,451.20	\$9,451.20	\$8,162.00
7 - BUENA VISTA ST:S FAIR OAKS AVE-GARRISON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$257.76	\$257.76	\$2,571.03
8 - BUSSE ST:DENNETT DR-605 FT S OF OLBRICH AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,452.99	\$9,452.99	\$8,904.00
9 - CALVERT RD:SILVER RD-DEMPSEY RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,785.24	\$2,785.24	\$2,504.25
10 - CENTER AVE:DIVISION ST-DUNNING ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,783.45	\$2,783.45	\$2,425.93
11 - CENTER AVE:MAPLE AVE-LUDINGTON AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,695.13	\$1,695.13	\$1,351.06
12 - CHICAGO AVE:POWERS AVE-N FAIR OAKS AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,844.31	\$2,844.31	\$2,840.21
13 - CLAIRE ST:COTTAGE GROVE RD-GARY ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,344.33	\$4,344.33	\$4,058.33
14 - CLOVER LN:SARGENT ST-COTTAGE GROVE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,061.59	\$10,061.59	\$9,403.82
15 - CORAL CT:ROCKWELL DR-224 FT S OF ROCKWELL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,516.13	\$1,516.13	\$2,102.33
16 - CORPORATE DR:REGAS RD-N STOUGHTON RD ACCESS RAMPS - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,296.00	\$4,296.00	\$4,081.00
17 - CORY ST:MILWAUKEE ST-ST PAUL AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,046.62	\$6,046.62	\$5,358.89
18 - CORY ST:ST PAUL AVE-ATWOOD AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,983.93	\$2,983.93	\$3,405.37
19 - COTTAGE GROVE RD:MONONA DR-123 FT E OF CLAIRE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$28,895.97	\$28,895.97	\$37,100.00
20 - CUMBERLAND LN:BRADFORD LN-RICHARD ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,723.24	\$6,723.24	\$6,776.93
21 - DAWES ST:STARKWEATHER DR-147 FT E OF BUCKINGHAM LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$18,698.34	\$18,698.34	\$20,283.39
22 - DEMPSEY RD:MILWAUKEE ST-COTTAGE GROVE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$33,591.14	\$33,591.14	\$37,981.13
23 - DENNETT DR:ATWOOD AVE-DEMPSEY RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$21,193.60	\$21,193.60	\$20,176.22

Chip Sealing 2026 - East

CONTRACT NO. 8836
DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		Scott Construction Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
24 - DIVISION ST:SOMMERS AVE-OAKRIDGE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,723.20	\$3,723.20	\$3,219.46
25 - DIXON ST:MILWAUKEE ST-ST PAUL AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,522.11	\$2,522.11	\$2,580.10
26 - DIXON ST:S END-S FAIR OAKS AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,222.00	\$3,222.00	\$3,269.33
27 - DUNNING ST:ATWOOD AVE-YAHARA PL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,918.35	\$6,918.35	\$6,851.13
28 - E COLDSRING AVE:MONONA DR-BAINBRIDGE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,050.24	\$9,050.24	\$8,244.44
29 - E LAKEVIEW AVE:BUCKEYE RD-MORNINGSIDE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,976.93	\$14,976.93	\$13,434.73
30 - E WASHINGTON AVE FRONTAGE RD:377 FT SW OF WEBB AVE-508 FT W OF RETHKE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,433.87	\$7,433.87	\$10,647.70
31 - EMMET ST:S FAIR OAKS AVE-GARRISON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,037.02	\$2,037.02	\$2,403.26
32 - FAIRVIEW ST:S MARQUETTE ST-S FAIR OAKS AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,872.95	\$2,872.95	\$2,982.84
33 - FARRELL ST:HARDING ST-RICHARD ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,745.90	\$5,745.90	\$5,322.61
34 - GANNON AVE:CHICAGO AVE-277 FT N OF CHICAGO AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,285.22	\$1,285.22	\$1,535.12
35 - GARRISON ST:EMMET ST-ATWOOD AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,640.86	\$3,640.86	\$3,695.57
36 - GATEWAY PL:DIXON ST-S FAIR OAKS AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,797.81	\$5,797.81	\$6,146.23
37 - GLENVIEW DR:118 FT S OF WOODLAWN DR-PARKVIEW DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,931.53	\$10,931.53	\$10,047.92
38 - GUNDERSON ST:TULANE AVE-ANCHOR DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,950.53	\$3,950.53	\$3,673.93
39 - HARDING ST:MILWAUKEE ST-HARGROVE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,696.47	\$12,696.47	\$11,179.47
40 - HARGROVE ST:STARKWEATHER DR-MARGARET ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,198.28	\$14,198.28	\$13,524.81
41 - HERMINA ST:738 FT W OF OAK ST -OAK ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,583.58	\$3,583.58	\$3,627.97
42 - HERMINA ST:140 FT W OF N MARQUETTE ST-N MARQUETTE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$281.03	\$281.03	\$1,030.56
43 - HUDSON AVE:OAKRIDGE AVE-LAKELAND AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$773.28	\$773.28	\$906.89
44 - HYNEK RD:SILVER RD-DEMPSEY RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,785.24	\$2,785.24	\$2,251.76
45 - INDIAN TRCE:CRESTVIEW DR-790 FT S OF CRESTVIEW DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,246.49	\$5,246.49	\$4,761.17
46 - IVY ST:S FAIR OAKS AVE-359 FT SE OF S FAIR OAKS AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,718.40	\$1,718.40	\$1,657.13
47 - JOHNS ST:WALTER ST-COTTAGE GROVE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,410.11	\$15,410.11	\$15,835.52

Chip Sealing 2026 - East

CONTRACT NO. 8836

DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		Scott Construction Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
48 - JUDD ST:FARRELL ST-HARGROVE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,276.31	\$4,276.31	\$4,204.67
49 - LAKELAND AVE:DIVISION ST-HUDSON AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,494.73	\$7,494.73	\$8,440.25
50 - LAKELAND AVE:SCHILLER CT-LAKELAND AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$954.07	\$954.07	\$964.60
51 - LAKELAND AVE:HUDSON AVE-WELCH AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,068.14	\$9,068.14	\$9,887.15
52 - LANSING ST:MILWAUKEE ST-RICHARD ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,200.60	\$9,200.60	\$8,633.17
53 - LEON ST:MILWAUKEE ST-STARKWEATHER DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,797.24	\$7,797.24	\$7,341.68
54 - LINDBERGH ST:S FAIR OAKS AVE-GARRISON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,386.07	\$2,386.07	\$2,300.20
55 - LORI CIR:DEMPSEY RD-616 FT E OF DEMPSEY RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,887.88	\$3,887.88	\$3,890.35
56 - LUDINGTON AVE:ATWOOD AVE-OAKRIDGE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,815.67	\$2,815.67	\$3,106.09
57 - LYNNHAVEN RD:CALVERT RD-HYNEK RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,880.72	\$3,880.72	\$3,237.80
58 - MAPLE AVE:ATWOOD AVE-OAKRIDGE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,802.57	\$4,802.57	\$4,443.76
59 - MARGARET ST:BUSSE ST-CUL DE SAC - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,503.64	\$4,503.64	\$3,833.67
60 - MARGARET ST:HARGROVE ST-DEMPSEY RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,854.52	\$7,854.52	\$7,537.48
61 - MILLER AVE:WILLARD AVE-LAKELAND AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,439.77	\$2,439.77	\$2,473.33
62 - MORNINGSIDE AVE:BUCKEYE RD-PINCHOT ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$16,149.38	\$16,149.38	\$17,764.72
63 - N BRYAN ST:MILWAUKEE ST-POWERS AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,188.60	\$4,188.60	\$4,212.09
64 - N FAIR OAKS AVE:MILWAUKEE ST-579 FT N OF CHICAGO AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,779.38	\$10,779.38	\$11,501.00
65 - N MARQUETTE ST:MILWAUKEE ST-E WASHINGTON AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,679.10	\$7,679.10	\$9,340.54
66 - OAKRIDGE AVE:DIVISION ST-ATWOOD AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$17,422.07	\$17,422.07	\$19,529.03
67 - OGDEN ST:TULANE AVE-DENNETT DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,338.92	\$1,338.92	\$1,366.52
68 - OHIO AVE:BASHFORD AVE-ST PAUL AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$750.01	\$750.01	\$906.89
69 - OHIO AVE:WILLARD AVE-OAKRIDGE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,097.27	\$1,097.27	\$1,113.00
70 - OLBRICH AVE:ATWOOD AVE-SILAS ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,401.08	\$9,401.08	\$7,651.88
71 - ONTARIO ST:TULANE AVE-ROCKWELL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,881.33	\$4,881.33	\$5,555.11

Chip Sealing 2026 - East

CONTRACT NO. 8836

DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		Scott Construction Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
72 - PAUS ST:SCHENK ST-DEMPSEY RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,677.92	\$8,677.92	\$8,153.76
73 - PINNEY ST:SILAS ST-DEMPSEY RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,658.76	\$3,658.76	\$5,152.78
74 - POWERS AVE:MILWAUKEE ST-CHICAGO AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,522.72	\$3,522.72	\$3,314.27
75 - REGAS RD:MILWAUKEE ST-CORPORATE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,592.00	\$8,592.00	\$8,366.05
76 - RICHARD ST:STARKWEATHER DR-HARDING ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,989.34	\$5,989.34	\$3,799.04
77 - RING ST:TULANE AVE-C & NW RR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,727.96	\$2,727.96	\$3,794.09
78 - ROCKWELL DR:ONTARIO ST-BERGEN ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,905.82	\$6,905.82	\$5,721.85
79 - ROYSTER AVE:SARGENT ST-785 FT S OF OLBRICH AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,930.84	\$3,930.84	\$3,957.33
80 - ROYSTER OAKS - PINNEY ST ALLEY:ROYSTER OAKS DR-PINNEY ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,193.93	\$1,193.93	\$2,061.11
81 - ROYSTER OAKS DR:SILAS ST-COTTAGE GROVE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,243.52	\$6,243.52	\$5,668.06
82 - ROYSTER OAKS ROUNDABOUT:PINNEY ST-PINNEY ST (ENTIRE RDBT) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,012.00	\$5,012.00	\$1,545.83
83 - RYAN ST:N END-FAIRVIEW ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,245.84	\$1,245.84	\$1,360.33
84 - S SIXTH ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-WINNEBAGO ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,521.50	\$1,521.50	\$1,916.83
85 - SACHS ST:N MARQUETTE ST-379 FT E OF N MARQUETTE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,079.98	\$2,079.98	\$1,813.78
86 - SARGENT ST:WALTER ST-ROYSTER AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,092.63	\$11,092.63	\$10,486.93
87 - SCHILLER CT:OAKRIDGE AVE-118 FT S OF OAKRIDGE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,918.88	\$1,918.88	\$1,657.13
88 - SILAS ST:ROYSTER OAKS DR-PINNEY ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$336.52	\$336.52	\$3,117.43
89 - SILVER RD:251 FT N OF CALVERT RD-HYNEK RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,815.10	\$4,815.10	\$4,385.01
90 - SOMMERS AVE:DIVISION ST-DUNNING ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,275.09	\$2,275.09	\$2,017.83
91 - ST PAUL AVE:CORRY ST-WAUBESA ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,607.42	\$1,607.42	\$788.99
92 - ST PAUL AVE:WIRTH CT-DIXON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,427.24	\$2,427.24	\$2,743.34
93 - STEINIES DR:DEMPSEY RD-BERGEN ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,299.58	\$4,299.58	\$3,838.82
94 - SUSSEX LN:SCHENK ST-BUCKINGHAM LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,908.79	\$5,908.79	\$5,144.53
95 - THORP ST:S FAIR OAKS AVE-280 FT SE OF S FAIR OAKS AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,221.39	\$2,221.39	\$2,146.85
96 - TULANE AVE:HARGROVE ST-DEMPSEY RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,909.52	\$15,909.52	\$16,139.32
97 - UNION ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-N MARQUETTE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,062.16	\$8,062.16	\$8,231.25

Chip Sealing 2026 - East

CONTRACT NO. 8836

DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		Scott Construction Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
98 - WALTER ST:MILWAUKEE ST-JOHNS ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$20,182.25	\$20,182.25	\$19,236.35
99 - WAUBESA CT:WAUBESA ST-184 FT E TO END - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8.95	\$8.95	\$964.60
100 - WAUBESA ST:MILWAUKEE ST-ST PAUL AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,520.97	\$6,520.97	\$6,282.27
101 - WAUBESA ST:ST PAUL AVE-WAUBESA CT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$358.00	\$358.00	\$296.80
102 - WAYNE ST:60 FT W OF LEON ST-LEON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$286.40	\$286.40	\$375.95
103 - WELLS AVE:POWERS AVE-N FAIR OAKS AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,327.00	\$2,327.00	\$2,240.02
104 - WEST CORPORATE DR:MILWAUKEE ST-REGAS RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,376.59	\$7,376.59	\$6,223.53
105 - WILSHIRE LN:SCHENK ST-BUCKINGHAM LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,484.56	\$5,484.56	\$4,748.80
106 - WINNEBAGO ST:LAFOLLETTE AVE-MILWAUKEE ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,674.95	\$9,674.95	\$12,964.39
107 - WINNEBAGO ST ROUNDABOUT:S SIXTH ST-WINNEBAGO ST (ENTIRE RDBT) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,041.78	\$1,041.78	\$2,653.68
108 - WOODLAWN DR:GLENVIEW DR-GLENVIEW DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,154.02	\$6,154.02	\$5,492.86
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	42.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00
21041 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EACH	344.00	\$65.00	\$22,360.00	\$50.00
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH SOLID WHITE - L.F.	5620.00	\$0.75	\$4,215.00	\$0.75
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH DOUBLE LINE YELLOW - L.F.	6529.00	\$1.40	\$9,140.60	\$1.40
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH SOLID WHITE - L.F.	15416.00	\$1.25	\$19,270.00	\$1.25
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (2' LINE, 6' GAP) - L.F.	140.00	\$1.25	\$175.00	\$1.25
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (5' LINE, 5' GAP) - L.F.	80.00	\$1.25	\$100.00	\$1.25
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (10' LINE, 30' GAP) - L.F.	1525.00	\$1.25	\$1,906.25	\$1.25
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH YELLOW SKIPS, (10' LINE, 30' GAP) - L.F.	2031.00	\$1.25	\$2,538.75	\$1.25
60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 8-INCH SOLID WHITE - L.F.	1124.00	\$1.50	\$1,686.00	\$1.50
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	4950.00	\$8.00	\$39,600.00	\$8.00
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 18-INCH, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK - L.F.	939.00	\$14.25	\$13,380.75	\$14.25

Chip Sealing 2026 - East

CONTRACT NO. 8836

DATE: 5/7/2026

Item	Quantity	Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.		Scott Construction Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	814.00	\$15.00	\$12,210.00	\$15.00
60826 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE WITH ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00
60828 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE GUIDE (MAN) - EACH	22.00	\$195.00	\$4,290.00	\$195.00
60829 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW - EACH	16.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$160.00
60830 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$160.00
60833 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT & RIGHT/LEFT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$185.00
60834 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY - EACH	6.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00
60835 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RAILROAD CROSSING - EACH	2.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$975.00
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY REMOVAL, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (2' LINE, 6' GAP) - L.F.	165.00	\$0.55	\$90.75	\$0.90
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY REMOVAL, 6-INCH W/Y SKIPS, (5' LINE, 5' GAP) - L.F.	125.00	\$0.55	\$68.75	\$0.90
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY REMOVAL, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (10' LINE, 30' GAP) - L.F.	1525.00	\$0.55	\$838.75	\$0.90
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY REMOVAL, 6-INCH YELLOW SKIPS, (10' LINE, 30' GAP) - L.F.	2031.00	\$0.55	\$1,117.05	\$0.90
60815 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY REMOVAL, CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	1500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00
133 Items	Totals		\$818,818.20	\$821,989.14